



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 392 of 2018

KALAM SAHU **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

20/11/2025	None for the Appellant, though the matter is called twice. Mr. Ruhul Ameen, P.L. for the State/Respondent No.1. Mr. Shashwat Rai, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Kanwaljeet Singh Saini, Counsel for the Respondent No.2, while none for the others, though served. Counsel for the Respondent No.2 submits that Paper-Book is not available with him and prays for a short time to collect the same to argue the matter. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Post this matter after a week along with ACQA No.64/2019.
Prashant	Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE