

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 392 of 2018****KALAM SAHU *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****ACQA/64/2019****Order Sheet**

06/02/2026	Mr. Sunil Sahu and Ms. Nand Kumari Kashyap, PL, counsel for the respective appellants. Ms. Sharmila Singhai, Senior Advocate along with Mr. C.K. Sahu and Mr. Hrishabh Deo Shukla, counsel for the respective respondents. Arguments heard. Reserved for judgment. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
<i>Priyanka</i>	